

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21697/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in MA No. 376/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

BABULAL SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR SINGHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
submits on instructions that since parties have settled the
dispute among themselves, the petitioner do not wish to proceed
with the special leave petition. Accordingly, the same is
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master